when there is no realistic prospect of recovery. Where financial assets are secured, write-off is generally after
receipt of any proceeds from the realisation of security. In circumstances where the net realisable value of any
collateral has been determined and there is no reasonable expectation of further recovery, write-off may be
earlier. In subsequent periods, any recoveries of amounts previously written off are credited to the impairment loss
on finance receivables line in the Consolidated Income Statement.

85Consolidated financial statements  •  Annual Report 2024  •  CREDIT CORPORATION

Notes to and forming part
of the financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2024

1	� About our financial statements and material accounting policies (continued)

1.6.	 Financial assets and liabilities (continued)
(b)	 Impairment of financial assets carried at amortised cost (continued)

(ix)	 Sensitivity analysis

Sensitivity analysis has been performed on certain assumptions being:

1.	 Haircut on collateral values;
2.	 Time to realisation; and
3.	 Weighting on economic scenarios.

Set out below are the sensitivity analysis on reasonable changes to these assumptions.

31 December 2024

Increase/(decrease) by
Increase by 10%

K’000
Decrease by 10%

K’000

Change in collateral haircut 1,967 (1,882)

Change in time to realisation 246 (242)

31 December 2023

Change in collateral haircut 1,834 (1,644)

Change in time to realisation 288 (290)

31 December 2024

Increase/(decrease) by
Increase by 10%

K’000
Decrease by 10%

K’000

Changes in probability weighted scenarios (1,909) 1,909

31 December 2023

Changes in probability weighted scenarios (2,339) 2,339

86 CREDIT CORPORATION  •  Annual Report 2024  •  Consolidated financial statements

Notes to and forming part
of the financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2024

(x)	 Collateral

The Group has a range of policies that are used for the purpose of managing and mitigating credit risks. To reduce
its exposure to credit risks the Group accepts collateral to funds advanced. The specific types of collateral and
valuation of collateral during the loan origination process and period assessment of credit quality are clearly
outlined in the internal credit policies. The different collateral types for loans and advances are: